Confidential C
R6
11
※このコメントはブロックの一部なので消さないでください※
このブロックは全シートに必要です。
このブロックには、承認図面に必要なマクロが組込まれています。
20535
EVAFLEX

F
F
】
【CONTACT】
【SHELL】
10P,15P
 1.04
3 SHELL PHOSPHOR BRONZE Sn 1.00μm MIN. OVER Ni 1.00μm MIN. PLATING
2 CONTACT PHOSPHOR BRONZE
Au OVER Ni PLATING
CONTACT AREA: Au 0.03μm MIN. OVER Ni 1.00μm MIN.
1 HOUSING LCP UL94V-0, BLACK
NO. DISCRIPTION MATERIAL FINISH , REMARKS
Recoｍmended P/N 20535-0**E-02
PART No. POS. A B C D E F
20535-010E-01 10P 6.30 4.50 10.17 11.25 2.50 7.10
20535-015E-01 15P 8.80 7.00 12.67 13.75 5.00 9.60
20535-020E-0１ 20P 11.30 9.50 15.17 16.25 7.50 12.10
20535-024E-0１ 24P 13.30 11.50 17.17 18.25 7.50 14.10
20535-030E-0１ 30P 16.30 14.50 20.17 21.25 12.50 17.10
20535-040E-0１ 40P 21.30 19.50 25.17 26.25 17.50 22.10
QKE-DFFDE06-02 REV.12
6 Z150054 Jan./19/'15H.M
1/6A3
mm

　　②CONTACT     ：  COPPER ALLOY
　　　　　　　　　　　　  　Au PLATING
　　③SHELL          ：　COPPER ALLOY
　　　　　　　　　　　　  　Sn PLATING
  2. COPLANARITY ：　BEFORE AND AFTER REFLOW 0.1MAX.
  3. PRODUCT SPECIFICATION ： PRS-1670
　4. INSTRUCTION MANUAL ： HIM-12003
　5. RoHS Compliant
3 SHELL PHOSPHOR BRONZE Sn 1.00μm MIN. OVER Ni 1.00μm MIN. PLATING
2 CONTACT PHOSPHOR BRONZE
Au OVER Ni PLATING
CONTACT AREA: Au 0.03μm MIN. OVER Ni 1.00μm MIN.
1 HOUSING LCP UL94V-0, BLACK
NO. DISCRIPTION MATERIAL FINISH , REMARKS
PART No. POS. A B C D E F
20535-010E-02 10P 6.30 4.50 10.17 11.25 2.50 7.10
20535-015E-02 15P 8.80 7.00 12.67 13.75 5.00 9.60
20535-020E-02 20P 11.30 9.50 15.17 16.25 7.50 12.10
20535-024E-02 24P 13.30 11.50 17.17 18.25 7.50 14.10
20535-030E-02 30P 16.30 14.50 20.17 21.25 12.50 17.10
20535-040E-02 40P 21.30 19.50 25.17 26.25 17.50 22.10
Recoｍmended P/N 20535-0**E-02
QKE-DFFDE06-02 REV.12
2/6A3
mm

】4
5
SEE NOTES.2
9 SHIELD TAPE METALIC FILM -
8 INTERLAYER ARBITRARY -
7 GROUND PLATE METARIC FILM
POLISH or HALF POLISH
Sn PLATING
6 REINFORCED TAPE ARBITRARY -
5 INSULATION FILM ARBITRARY -
4 CONDUCTOR COPPER ALLOY
CONTACT AREA: Au 0.05μm MIN.
OVER Ni 0.5μm MIN.
NO. DISCRIPTION MATERIAL FINISH , REMARKS
PART No. POS. B G H
20535-010E-0* 10P 4.50 7.04 5.80
20535-015E-0* 15P 7.00 9.54 8.30
20535-020E-0* 20P 9.50 12.04 10.80
20535-024E-0* 24P 11.50 14.04 12.80
20535-030E-0* 30P 14.50 17.04 15.80
20535-040E-0* 40P 19.50 22.04 20.80